SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 33515/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018 in RFA No. 1330/2002 14-07-2023 in RP No. 01/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

NARASAPPA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194294/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194291/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay H. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. M. Shivaprakash, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Taking into consideration the fact that the grievance of the petitioner has emanated after the disposal of the review application which was allowed, and thereafter the Special Leave Petition is filed, we are inclined to condone the delay.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Operation of the impugned order dated 14.07.2023 in Review Petition No.01/2019 and order dated 05.12.2018 in RFA No.1330/2002 shall remain stayed until further orders.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)