SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22303-22304/2023

NARASAPPA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv. M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. However, Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks one more opportunity. Two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted for filing counter affidavit. If counter affidavit is filed within the time granted, be taken on record else further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 10 & 16 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.11 to 15 & 17.

List again on 08.04.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar