ITEM NO.1720 COURT NO.6 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22303-22304/2023

NARASAPPA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K. B., Adv.

Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora, Adv.

Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram R., Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M., Adv.

Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has filed an application for deletion of respondent nos.14 and 15. However, the Registry has pointed out some defects.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted seven days

time to cure the defects in the application filed for deletion of respondent nos.14 and 15.

2

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR