SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22303-22304/2023

NARASAPPA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion the names of respondent nos. 14 & 15) is to be listed

IA No. 24585/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date: 16-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Savyasachi, Adv. Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 24585 / 2025

The application for deletion of the deceased respondent nos. 14 & 15 is allowed.

The names of the deceased respondent nos. 14 & 15 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR